Remaining Reserve Amount ‐ 12/31/2024 2$   -$

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY SCHEDULE A:
GAS DIVISION
BASIS FOR THE REQUESTED AFUDC RATE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
DECEMBER 2024

CAPITAL COMPONENTS
JURISDICTIONAL 13‐
MONTH AVERAGE CAPITAL RATIO COST OF CAPITAL

AFUDC
WEIGHTED

COMPONENTS

COMMON EQUITY 235,328,845$   46.76% 9.50% * 4.44%

LONG TERM DEBT 215,852,423   42.89% 6.54%  2.80%

SHORT TERM DEBT 34,694,377   6.89% 5.87% * 0.40%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 3,168,105   0.63% 2.31% * 0.01%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,051,503   1.00% 0.00% 0.00%

REGULATORY TAX LIABILITY 9,225,469   1.83% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

TOTAL 503,320,722$   100.00% 7.65%

*   Based on the midpoint approved equity return in Docket No. 20220069-GU
   Based on year end long term debt rate per the December 2024 rate of return report.
*  Based on 13-month average cost rates per the December 2024 rate of return report.

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY SCHEDULE B
GAS DIVISION
BASIS FOR THE REQUESTED AFUDC RATE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
DECEMBER 2024

CAPITAL COMPONENTS PER BOOKS
COMMISSION
ADJUSTMENTS

ADJUSTED AVERAGE
BALANCE

COMMON EQUITY 467,817,955$   (232,489,110)$   235,328,845$

LONG TERM DEBT 429,123,963   (213,271,540)   215,852,423

SHORT TERM DEBT 68,970,094   (34,275,717)   34,694,377

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 6,297,981   (3,129,876)   3,168,105

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 10,042,049   (4,990,546)   5,051,503

REGULATORY TAX LIABILITY 18,339,613   (9,114,144)   9,225,469

INCOME TAX CREDITS

TOTAL 1,000,591,655$   (497,270,933)$   503,320,722$

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY SCHEDULE C
GAS DIVISION
METHODOLOGY FOR MONTHLY COMPOUNDING OF THE AFUDC RATE
DECEMBER 2024

AFUDC COMPOUNDING
((1+R/12)12)-1= APPROVED RATE
((1+R/12)12)-1= 7.65%
((1+R/12)12)= 1.07650000
((1+R/12)= 1.00616183 http://www.basic-mathematics.com/nth-root-calculator.html
(R/12)= 0.00616183

MONTHS AFUDC BASE
MONTHLY
AFUDC CUMULATIVE AFUDC

JAN 1.00000000 0.00616183 0.00616183
FEB 1.00616183 0.00619979 0.01236162
MAR 1.01236162 0.00623800 0.01859962
APR 1.01859962 0.00627643 0.02487605
MAY 1.02487605 0.00631511 0.03119116
JUN 1.03119116 0.00635402 0.03754518
JUL 1.03754518 0.00639317 0.04393835